

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 20100 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Raja Ram

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** M J Akhtar, Surendra Kumar, V.M. Zaidi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

Put up this case on 08.08.2023, as fresh.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the writ petitioner shall serve the copy upon the learned Standing Counsel.

**Order Date :-** 4.8.2023

S Rawat