

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 20100 of 2016

Petitioner :- Raja Ram

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- M J Akhtar, Surendra Kumar, V.M. Zaidi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Amendment Application No.16 of 2023

1. After perusal of the averments made in the amendment application, the Court is of the firm opinion that the same has not been drafted as per procedure prescribed under the High Court Rules hence same is liable to be rejected.
2. Accordingly, present impleadment application is rejected.
3. At this stage a prayer has been made by counsel for the applicant to allow for filing a fresh amendment application.
4. The prayer made is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- which will be deposited in favour of High Court Bar Association, Allahabad.
5. The impleadment application will be considered on the next date if counsel for the applicant will keep the receipt of Rs.1,000/- with the records of this writ petition.

Order Date :- 12.1.2024

Pramod Tripathi