

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 20100 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Raja Ram

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** M J Akhtar, Surendra Kumar, V.M. Zaidi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.**

**Order on Civil Misc. Amendment Application No.18 of 2024**

The present amendment application has been filed to add certain paragraphs and grounds to the body of the petition.

Learned Standing counsel has no objection, in case the present application is allowed.

Accordingly, the present amendment application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to carry out the necessary amendments and file the amended copy of the petition after serving the same to the counsel for the respondents.

**Order on Petition**

Learned Standing counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit to the amended petition. Two weeks, thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 1.3.2024

S.K.